1.29.09 02-06-2	2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Keel Heiner Kromer	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.	
Karl Heinz Kremer Robert K. Holzwarth		
Andrea M. Roberts	Internal Address: 2600 Manitou Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		
	City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14624	
01/29/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:Beidelberg Digital L.L.C.	50 1391	
2600 Manitou Road	50-1381	
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14624		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Kevin L. Leffel	ech Jakel 01/29/2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/05/2004 LMUELLER 00000055 501381

10767589 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

	ocket No.	10476
Serial No.:		
Filing Date:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE, Karl Heinz Kremer, Robert K. Holzwarth and Andrea M. Roberts have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

## TABLE-DRIVEN APPROACH FOR INSERTING AND PRINTING TABS

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Rochester, State of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued therefrom, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisionals and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/WE agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. the rights herein conveyed.

I/WE authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

SIGN HERE

Inventor Name: Karl Heinz Kremer

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 29 day

of January

Witness

SIGN HERE

Inventor Name: **Robert K. Holzwarth** 

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 29 day

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 014948 FRAME: 0426

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 29 day of range of the second of the seco

**RECORDED: 01/29/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 014948 FRAME: 0427